
Lassen County

Legislation Text

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
SUBJECT:  Proposed amendment to contract with Dan Howe for Special Prosecution services
(County contract #2017-0113 C0170248) and District Attorney’s Office Public Informational and
Statistical Update.
FISCAL IMPACT:  Increase contract $20,000 from contingency from General Reserve.
ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Provide caseload report; 2) Increase appropriation by $20,000 in fund
#130-0431 authorize transfer from contingency in fund 101 to fund #130-0431.(4/5 vote).

File #: ID# 187-17, Version: 1

Lassen County Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

